

Amend HB 1563 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 6-26, and renumber the SECTIONS of the bill as appropriate.

(2) Strike page 1, lines 27-28, and substitute the following:

SECTION 1. Chapter 161, Agriculture Code, is amended by adding Subchapter E-1 to read as follows:

(3) On page 1, line 29, strike "C" and substitute "E-1".

(4) On page 1, line 31, strike "146.041" and substitute "161.091".

(5) Strike page 2, lines 6-9, and substitute the following:

Sec. 161.092. POWERS AND DUTIES OF COMMISSION. (a) The commission has exclusive authority to license facilities in this state.

(b) The commission shall adopt rules to implement,

(6) On page 2, line 16, strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".

(7) On page 2, line 22, strike "146.043" and substitute "161.093".

(8) Strike page 2, line 25, and substitute the following:

Sec. 161.094. ENFORCEMENT. (a) The commission may impose

(9) Strike page 3, lines 1-3, and substitute the following:
subchapter. Notwithstanding Section 161.148(b), the amount of an administrative penalty for a violation of a rule adopted under Section 161.092 may not exceed \$5,000.

(b) The commission may suspend or revoke a license for a

(10) Strike page 3, lines 6-10, and substitute the following:

SECTION 2. Sections 161.093 and 161.094, Agriculture Code, as added by this Act, do not apply before the 90th day after rules adopted under Section 161.092(b), Agriculture Code, as added by this Act, become effective.